
RVRR Men Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4
* 1. 0:55:20 STEVE RITTER 16 ALLENDALE 18:37 18:17 18:26
* 2. 0:55:45 DAVID ALLARA 32 HIGHLAND PARK 18:56 18:46 18:40 18:19
* 3. 0:59:52 ADAM RUDOLPH 35 TOTOWA 20:08 19:59 19:45
* 4. 0:59:59 ALEX CLARK 30 SOMERSET 19:48 20:08 20:05 20:06
* 5. 1:01:57 ERIC DAVIS 50 HIGHLAND PARK 20:41 20:34 20:42
* 6. 1:02:31 JOSEPH MARTELLI 37 PISCATAWAY 20:24 21:02 21:05
* 7. 1:03:11 WILLIAM KARAKOWSKI 40 EDISON 20:52 21:03 21:16 21:41
* 8. 1:05:20 MATT IVAN 40 CALIFON 21:15 21:51 22:29 22:14
* 9. 1:06:10 LECH BUGA 34 HILLSBOROUGH 21:50 21:30 23:12 22:50
*10. 1:06:14 GENE GUGLIOTTA 58 NORTH PLAINFIELD 22:08 21:55 22:11 29:59
*11. 1:06:25 JEREMY URBACH 34 HIGHLAND PARK 22:37 21:37 22:11
*12. 1:08:17 ALEXANDER CIVIL 34 SOMERSET 22:41 22:36 24:09 23:00
*13. 1:08:20 STEPHEN RITTER 44 ALLENDALE 23:07 22:20 23:10 22:53
*14. 1:08:29 DANIEL VALLEAU 27 BELLEVILLE 22:39 22:32 23:18 24:24
*15. 1:09:07 CONNOR WALTERS 25 KENILWORTH 23:51 22:35 22:41 23:55
*16. 1:09:17 ROBERT TONA 59 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 23:45 23:09 22:59 23:09
*17. 1:09:24 THOMAS DUFFY 44 CROSSWICKS 22:49 23:30 23:05
*18. 1:09:36 ROBERT PALLADINO 50 EDISON 23:23 23:02 23:29 23:11
*19. 1:10:10 DAVID JASKO 45 MONROE TOWNSHIP 23:38 23:24 23:48 23:08
*20. 1:10:38 NICHOLAS PIERETH 30 MILLTOWN 25:26 23:58 23:18 23:22
*21. 1:11:25 BRENDAN MAHER 39 PISCATAWAY 23:38 23:26 24:39 24:21
*22. 1:11:38 PAUL WITWICK 49 BRANCHBURG 24:03 24:19 23:16
*23. 1:11:42 KEITH DAVIS 40 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 24:10 23:45 24:04 23:53
*24. 1:12:34 BENJAMIN LEBOWITZ 42 EAST BRUNSWICK 25:00 23:39 24:29 24:26
*25. 1:12:48 PETER PRIOLO 48 STATEN ISLAND 23:54 24:28 24:26 24:35
*26. 1:12:48 JP VALDERRAMA 35 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 24:42 23:57 24:09 25:32
*27. 1:12:59 JAMES SELLAR 58 HILLSBOROUGH 24:51 24:19 23:49
*28. 1:13:24 GAVIN SLOANE 51 TEANECK 24:22 24:32 24:30
*29. 1:13:44 MARC ALTERMAN 60 NORTH BRUNSWICK 24:49 24:09 24:46 36:14
*30. 1:13:55 MIKE WALTERS 60 WESTFIELD 24:55 24:21 24:39
*31. 1:14:00 DANIEL ROLLINO 42 SOMERSET 25:25 24:10 25:09 24:41
*32. 1:14:13 CHUCK ORELLA 61 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 24:37 24:43 24:53
*33. 1:15:22 GORDON RUITERMAN 59 BRIDGEWATER 25:56 25:08 25:18 24:56
*34. 1:16:19 CHARLES WELLMAN 40 EDISON 25:32 24:43 26:04 26:13
*35. 1:17:00 PAUL LEVINE 41 EAST BRUNSWICK 25:20 25:19 26:21 26:44
*36. 1:18:50 BRIAN BORDEN 54 NEPTUNE 26:54 25:06 26:50
*37. 1:19:52 TOM KELLY 20 NESHANIC STATION 27:36 26:34 25:42
*38. 1:20:12 NICHOLAS ALLRED 27 HIGHLAND PARK 26:40 26:01 27:31 29:03
*39. 1:20:34 ROBERT HOPKINS 39 26:30 26:35 27:36 27:29
*40. 1:21:38 NIRAV SHAH 41 CARTERET 28:01 26:35 27:08 27:55
*41. 1:22:30 GLENN BRINKS 42 EDISON 26:23 26:49 29:18 31:58
*42. 1:24:33 JOHN FRENTZ 62 MIDDLESEX 30:13 26:46 29:27 28:20
*43. 1:25:37 TERENCE SOLOMON 24 PRINCETON 28:56 28:33 29:47 28:08
*44. 1:27:34 PONCIANO MASIGLA 49 MONROE TOWNSHIP 31:11 28:51 29:34 29:09
*45. 1:27:49 JULIAN ZAMMIT 64 EDISON 30:24 28:25 29:00 30:35
*46. 1:29:18 CHRIS LEHMAN 68 29:51 34:58 31:21 28:06
*47. 1:32:00 RAY PETIT 65 EAST BRUNSWICK 31:18 31:41 29:01
*48. 1:35:00 LEIGH WALKER 66 PISCATAWAY 31:39 31:33 31:48 33:11
*49. 1:38:49 PATRICK KELLY 60 NESHANIC STATION 33:41 33:11 32:39 32:59
*50. 1:40:45 JAMES NICHOLS 62 HIGHLAND PARK 33:30 33:17 33:58 35:01
*51. 1:41:26 STEVEN SOLOMON 54 FREEHOLD 34:47 33:09 33:30
*52. 1:44:29 RICHARD LAGG 58 HIGHLAND PARK 33:30 33:10 37:49
*53. 1:47:55 JOE URBANIK 51 SOUTH RIVER 35:15 36:04 36:36 36:47
*54. 2:00:27 MATTHEW RUTKOWSKI 68 SOUTH RIVER 39:01 40:31 40:55
*55. 2:19:25 ROBERT MCGILL 58 BUDD LAKE 42:24 52:49 44:12

56. 0:38:14 ZACHARY SUBAR 32 HIGHLAND PARK 19:23 18:51
57. 0:39:30 ROLAND POTT 45 TRENTON 19:48 19:42
58. 0:39:54 JEFF RUGGINI 31 20:05 19:49
59. 0:45:04 CHASE BERNIER 20 SKILLMAN 22:20 22:44
60. 0:47:17 NEIL HUME 44 HIGHLAND PARK 22:40 24:37
61. 0:47:21 MICHAEL ROBERTSON 20 SOUTH ORANGE 26:00 21:21
62. 0:49:31 DAVID SCHATZ 52 SPOTSWOOD 23:59 25:32
63. 0:50:04 JASON DUNN 36 HIGHLAND PARK 25:34 24:30
64. 0:51:32 OTONIEL LOPEZ 38 EDISON 26:08 25:24
65. 0:52:38 BAKER POTT 11 TRENTON 25:54 26:44



66. 0:57:02 KEVIN NEDZA 31 PORT READING 27:21 29:41
67. 1:07:47 JAWAD KIRMANI 46 HOLMDEL 35:04 32:43
68. 1:30:02 AL SWAN 77 CLIFTON 43:21 46:41
69. 0:17:12 MICHAEL DIXON 35 HIGHLAND PARK 17:12
70. 0:18:27 DOMINIC GRILLO 43 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 18:27
71. 0:19:31 MAX HUANG 12 MONTCLAIR 19:31
72. 0:19:48 STEVEN PHILLIPS 33 PISCATAWAY 19:48
73. 0:20:13 MARK PARISEN 28 SAYREVILLE 20:13
74. 0:20:20 FRANCIS BALQUIN 16 NEW LENOX 20:20
75. 0:20:21 DREW PENNYFEATHER 32 FLEMINGTON 20:21
76. 0:21:39 STEVE KAPPAN 16 PISCATAWAY 21:39
77. 0:22:30 JOHN KANE 59 MONTCLAIR 22:30
78. 0:22:33 CHRISTOPHE BUJA 38 MIDDLESEX 22:33
79. 0:23:03 JASON LEVY 27 HIGHLAND PARK 23:03
80. 0:23:05 RICHARD FREEMAN 33 SUNNYSIDE 23:05
81. 0:23:10 MARK HINKELDEY 45 COLONIA 23:10
82. 0:23:32 JOSEPH MAHONEY 56 OLD BRIDGE 23:32
83. 0:23:35 VO MINH-TRI 35 PISCATAWAY 23:35
84. 0:23:37 AYDIN DOGRU 17 EAST BRUNSWICK 23:37
85. 0:24:24 JACK LIVESEY 23 WESTFIELD 24:24
86. 0:24:27 BENJI MEINER 16 HIGHLAND PARK 24:27
87. 0:25:35 FRANK SCARAFILE 59 UNION CITY 25:35
88. 0:26:08 BRADY SIFERT 11 WARREN 26:08
89. 0:26:21 CESAR RAINHO 27 CRANFORD 26:21
90. 0:26:38 MITCHELL MOND 57 EAST BRUNSWICK 26:38
91. 0:27:03 MIKE WASHAKOWSKI 66 MONMOUTH BEACH 27:03
92. 0:27:48 CORTEZ COYOCK 27 27:48
93. 0:27:49 MICHAEL DILLON 36 SOMERSET 27:49
94. 0:28:21 VASCO LEONG 35 NORTH BRUNSWICK 28:21
95. 0:29:21 ANTHONY GIBBONS 16 EDISON 29:21
96. 0:29:49 MARK PRESTON 55 MONTCLAIR 29:49
97. 0:32:19 EVAN KOBLENTZ 43 SOMERSET 32:19
98. 0:32:43 MICHAEL MEINER 51 HIGHLAND PARK 32:43
99. 0:34:33 OLULUAYEMI KEHINDE 38 BRONX 34:33

100. 0:35:26 MICHAEL MOSCHITTA 56 BRIDGEWATER 35:26
101. 0:35:28 DEREK SAMAROO 61 EDISON 35:28
102. 0:38:18 GAVIN BAZELEY 5 HIGHLAND PARK 38:18
103. 0:38:30 GREGORY PUCHALSKI 66 METUCHEN 38:30
104. 0:38:31 GEORGE KOCHMAN 77 TINTON FALLS 38:31
105. 0:43:34 YOSEF GOLUBCHIK 33 HIGHLAND PARK 43:34
106. 0:43:34 DANI SABO 38 EDISON 43:34

RVRR Women Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:00:57 KIRA RAGAZZO 24 HIGHLAND PARK 20:28 19:59 20:31 20:30
* 2. 1:09:57 AUTUMN RITTER 12 ALLENDALE 22:52 23:19 23:46 24:12
* 3. 1:10:04 MELANIE FENTON 26 HIGHLAND PARK 23:39 23:04 23:57 23:21
* 4. 1:10:23 BRIDGET HUDRICK 26 RARITAN 24:37 23:15 22:31 25:42
* 5. 1:11:00 TAYLOR REHE 23 SOMERVILLE 23:22 23:35 24:03
* 6. 1:13:48 JUDY RITTER 37 ALLENDALE 24:37 24:31 25:24 24:40
* 7. 1:16:38 STEPHANIE SHINMACHI 33 MATAWAN 25:35 25:20 26:25 25:43
* 8. 1:18:15 MARCIA HODULIK 61 SOUTH AMBOY 25:33 26:37 26:05
* 9. 1:18:31 JILL POLILLI 47 PISCATAWAY 25:51 26:04 26:36 26:56
*10. 1:19:38 VALENTINA DAL POZZO 33 HIGHLAND PARK 26:14 26:36 26:48
*11. 1:19:51 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGERS 53 SOMERVILLE 26:35 26:43 27:41 26:33
*12. 1:21:35 LETITIA SAYLOR 51 BRANCHBURG 26:42 27:34 27:19
*13. 1:23:22 MARIA SOKOLOVA 33 MATAWAN 28:13 27:55 28:48 27:14
*14. 1:23:25 MELANIE MERLA 42 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 28:17 27:21 27:56 28:08
*15. 1:23:47 JO ANN COFFEE 69 SOMERSET 28:00 27:43 28:04 28:12
*16. 1:28:44 BONNIE BRUNISH 68 PISCATAWAY 30:01 28:41 30:02 30:08
*17. 1:30:22 NANCY CASPER 62 BOUND BROOK 30:42 29:30 30:43 30:10
*18. 1:34:32 LISA BERNKNOPF 51 CRANFORD 32:08 32:27 29:57
*19. 1:49:41 LEAH REDONA 53 EAST BRUNSWICK 36:12 36:38 36:51

20. 0:52:03 AYSHA MIRZA 37 SEWAREN 25:58 26:05
21. 0:57:08 MARIE MEZABER 40 BEDMINSTER 28:30 28:38
22. 0:58:16 KATHERINE SUTTON 35 GREEN BROOK 28:35 29:41
23. 0:58:27 GRESY JOHNSON 49 SOMERSET 28:21 30:06



24. 1:00:37 CHRISTINA WRIGHT 31 31:13 29:24
25. 1:08:14 ALYSON BAZELEY 35 HIGHLAND PARK 38:17 29:57
26. 1:19:00 IMME DYSON 81 PRINCETON 38:50 40:10
27. 0:20:27 SHELBY PICCINIC 18 COLONIA 20:27
28. 0:20:51 ROBYN EVANGELIST 29 EGG HARBOR TOWNSH 20:51
29. 0:21:34 STEPHANIE ZOTTOLI 33 SOMERSET 21:34
30. 0:22:31 ISABELLA MAITA 22 FAIR HAVEN 22:31
31. 0:24:16 SIERRA SWORDS 24 HIGHLAND PARK 24:16
32. 0:26:25 CHELSEA STACHARG 30 LONG BRANCH 26:25
33. 0:26:52 JENNIFER KRUMINS 48 METUCHEN 26:52
34. 0:27:14 WENDY REED 48 EAST BRUNSWICK 27:14
35. 0:27:55 CATHY MAHONEY 60 OLD BRIDGE 27:55
36. 0:28:49 AMIE GRILLO 44 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 28:49
37. 0:29:44 MILA HUANG 10 MONTCLAIR 29:44
38. 0:31:06 JOANY XUE 19 FORDS 31:06
39. 0:31:14 CANDACE WOLKOVITZ 67 HOLMDEL 31:14
40. 0:31:17 DANIELLE ANDERSON 27 PISCATAWAY 31:17
41. 0:33:20 EMILY SZABUNIA 38 NORTH BRUNSWICK 33:20
42. 0:34:22 IZZY SAN MIGUEL-LEGROU 10 34:22
43. 0:34:23 MOLLY LEBOWITZ 11 EAST BRUNSWICK 34:23
44. 0:34:51 KERRY NOTO 45 PARLIN 34:51
45. 0:35:04 TATIANA SOKOLOVA 27 MATAWAN 35:04
46. 0:36:05 KAREN SCHINDLER 40 PISCATAWAY 36:05
47. 0:37:44 ALLISON TROVATO 53 SOMERSET 37:44
48. 0:42:30 NELIDA VALENTIN 54 TRENTON 42:30

MALE RVRR Masters PLP Series Results *=Minimum of 3 Races Run
Place PLP Total Name City Sx Age PLP1 PLP2 PLP3 PLP4
* 1. 214.47 GENE GUGLIOTTA NORTH PLAINFIELD M 58 70.92 72.21 71.34 52.79
* 2. 214.15 ERIC DAVIS HIGHLAND PARK M 50 71.27 71.67 71.21
* 3. 205.58 ROBERT TONA MONMOUTH JUNCTION M 59 66.68 68.36 68.86 68.36
* 4. 195.12 WILLIAM KARAKOWSKI EDISON M 40 65.64 65.07 64.41 63.17
* 5. 195.12 CHUCK ORELLA WHITEHOUSE STATION M 61 65.36 65.10 64.66
* 6. 194.80 MARC ALTERMAN NORTH BRUNSWICK M 60 64.30 66.07 64.43 44.05
* 7. 194.30 MIKE WALTERS WESTFIELD M 60 64.04 65.53 64.73
* 8. 193.64 JAMES SELLAR HILLSBOROUGH M 58 63.17 64.56 65.91
* 9. 190.63 ROBERT PALLADINO EDISON M 50 63.04 64.00 62.77 63.59
* 10. 189.01 GORDON RUITERMAN BRIDGEWATER M 59 61.03 62.97 62.56 63.48
* 11. 188.76 MATT IVAN CALIFON M 40 64.46 62.69 60.93 61.61
* 12. 185.71 STEPHEN RITTER ALLENDALE M 44 60.98 63.12 60.85 61.61
* 13. 183.93 PAUL WITWICK BRANCHBURG M 49 60.83 60.17 62.93
* 14. 182.85 THOMAS DUFFY CROSSWICKS M 44 61.79 59.99 61.07
* 15. 182.17 DAVID JASKO MONROE TOWNSHIP M 45 60.09 60.69 59.67 61.39
* 16. 182.14 GAVIN SLOANE TEANECK M 51 60.96 60.55 60.63
* 17. 180.44 PETER PRIOLO STATEN ISLAND M 48 60.76 59.80 59.88 59.51
* 18. 173.78 BRIAN BORDEN NEPTUNE M 54 56.53 60.58 56.67
* 19. 172.99 JOHN FRENTZ MIDDLESEX M 62 53.70 60.62 55.10 57.27
* 20. 172.60 CHRIS LEHMAN M 68 57.26 48.88 54.52 60.82
* 21. 172.38 BENJAMIN LEBOWITZ EAST BRUNSWICK M 42 55.58 58.75 56.76 56.87
* 22. 171.96 KEITH DAVIS SOUTH PLAINFIELD M 40 56.69 57.68 56.92 57.36
* 23. 169.39 JULIAN ZAMMIT EDISON M 64 54.29 58.07 56.90 54.42
* 24. 169.05 DANIEL ROLLINO SOMERSET M 42 54.67 57.50 55.25 56.30
* 25. 163.08 RAY PETIT EAST BRUNSWICK M 65 53.18 52.54 57.36
* 26. 162.04 CHARLES WELLMAN EDISON M 40 53.65 55.43 52.96 52.63
* 27. 161.36 PAUL LEVINE EAST BRUNSWICK M 41 54.46 54.50 52.40 51.61
* 28. 159.07 LEIGH WALKER PISCATAWAY M 66 53.05 53.22 52.80 50.60
* 29. 152.18 NIRAV SHAH CARTERET M 41 49.25 51.90 50.85 49.43
* 30. 151.92 GLENN BRINKS EDISON M 42 52.67 51.82 47.43 43.48
* 31. 150.41 PONCIANO MASIGLA MONROE TOWNSHIP M 49 46.93 50.72 49.49 50.20
* 32. 146.18 PATRICK KELLY NESHANIC STATION M 60 47.41 48.10 49.29 48.79
* 33. 144.96 JAMES NICHOLS HIGHLAND PARK M 62 48.44 48.75 47.77 46.34

34. 143.79 ROLAND POTT TRENTON M 45 71.71 72.08
* 35. 135.73 RICHARD LAGG HIGHLAND PARK M 58 46.87 47.34 41.52
* 36. 135.00 STEVEN SOLOMON FREEHOLD M 54 43.72 45.88 45.40
* 37. 127.78 MATTHEW RUTKOWSKI SOUTH RIVER M 68 43.81 42.19 41.78
* 38. 123.97 JOE URBANIK SOUTH RIVER M 51 42.15 41.22 40.60 40.39

39. 121.05 DAVID SCHATZ SPOTSWOOD M 52 62.42 58.63



40. 119.46 NEIL HUME HIGHLAND PARK M 44 62.19 57.27
* 41. 102.29 ROBERT MCGILL BUDD LAKE M 58 37.03 29.73 35.53

42. 86.44 AL SWAN CLIFTON M 77 44.82 41.62
43. 84.55 JAWAD KIRMANI HOLMDEL M 46 40.81 43.74
44. 75.84 DOMINIC GRILLO WHITEHOUSE STATION M 43 75.84
45. 70.34 JOHN KANE MONTCLAIR M 59 70.34
46. 65.64 JOSEPH MAHONEY OLD BRIDGE M 56 65.64
47. 62.06 MIKE WASHAKOWSKI MONMOUTH BEACH M 66 62.06
48. 61.86 FRANK SCARAFILE UNION CITY M 59 61.86
49. 61.30 MARK HINKELDEY COLONIA M 45 61.30
50. 58.47 MITCHELL MOND EAST BRUNSWICK M 57 58.47
51. 51.41 MARK PRESTON MONTCLAIR M 55 51.41
52. 50.44 GEORGE KOCHMAN TINTON FALLS M 77 50.44
53. 45.41 MICHAEL MEINER HIGHLAND PARK M 51 45.41
54. 45.37 DEREK SAMAROO EDISON M 61 45.37
55. 43.61 GREGORY PUCHALSKI METUCHEN M 66 43.61
56. 43.61 MICHAEL MOSCHITTA BRIDGEWATER M 56 43.61
57. 43.32 EVAN KOBLENTZ SOMERSET M 43 43.32

FEMALE RVRR Masters PLP Series Results *=Minimum of 3 Races Run
Place PLP Total Name City Sx Age PLP1 PLP2 PLP3 PLP4
* 1. 223.54 JO ANN COFFEE SOMERSET F 69 74.32 75.08 74.14 73.79
* 2. 215.76 MARCIA HODULIK SOUTH AMBOY F 61 73.40 70.46 71.90
* 3. 208.31 BONNIE BRUNISH PISCATAWAY F 68 68.39 71.57 68.35 68.13
* 4. 192.40 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGERS SOMERVILLE F 53 64.21 63.89 61.66 64.30
* 5. 189.18 NANCY CASPER BOUND BROOK F 62 61.86 64.37 61.82 62.95
* 6. 184.19 LETITIA SAYLOR BRANCHBURG F 51 62.52 60.56 61.11
* 7. 183.39 JILL POLILLI PISCATAWAY F 47 61.88 61.37 60.14 59.40
* 8. 166.40 MELANIE MERLA MONMOUTH JUNCTION F 42 54.26 56.11 55.36 54.93
* 9. 159.15 LISA BERNKNOPF CRANFORD F 51 51.96 51.45 55.74
* 10. 140.63 LEAH REDONA EAST BRUNSWICK F 53 47.16 47.14 46.33

11. 126.78 IMME DYSON PRINCETON F 81 64.46 62.32
12. 111.89 GRESY JOHNSON SOMERSET F 49 57.62 54.27
13. 106.46 MARIE MEZABER BEDMINSTER F 40 53.20 53.26
14. 66.36 CATHY MAHONEY OLD BRIDGE F 60 66.36
15. 64.85 CANDACE WOLKOVITZ HOLMDEL F 67 64.85
16. 60.16 JENNIFER KRUMINS METUCHEN F 48 60.16
17. 59.35 WENDY REED EAST BRUNSWICK F 48 59.35
18. 54.05 AMIE GRILLO WHITEHOUSE STATION F 44 54.05
19. 45.25 ALLISON TROVATO SOMERSET F 53 45.25
20. 45.06 KERRY NOTO PARLIN F 45 45.06
21. 42.02 KAREN SCHINDLER PISCATAWAY F 40 42.02
22. 40.63 NELIDA VALENTIN TRENTON F 54 40.63

RVRR Age Group Series Results -- *=Minimum 3 races run

MEN Ages 1 to 12 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 0:52:38 BAKER POTT 11 TRENTON 25:54 26:44
2. 0:19:31 MAX HUANG 12 MONTCLAIR 19:31
3. 0:26:08 BRADY SIFERT 11 WARREN 26:08
4. 0:38:18 GAVIN BAZELEY 5 HIGHLAND PARK 38:18

MEN Ages 13 to 17 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:55:20 STEVE RITTER 16 ALLENDALE 18:37 18:17 18:26

2. 0:20:20 FRANCIS BALQUIN 16 NEW LENOX 20:20
3. 0:21:39 STEVE KAPPAN 16 PISCATAWAY 21:39
4. 0:23:37 AYDIN DOGRU 17 EAST BRUNSWICK 23:37
5. 0:24:27 BENJI MEINER 16 HIGHLAND PARK 24:27
6. 0:29:21 ANTHONY GIBBONS 16 EDISON 29:21

MEN Ages 18 to 24 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:19:52 TOM KELLY 20 NESHANIC STATION 27:36 26:34 25:42
* 2. 1:25:37 TERENCE SOLOMON 24 PRINCETON 28:56 28:33 29:47 28:08

3. 0:45:04 CHASE BERNIER 20 SKILLMAN 22:20 22:44



4. 0:47:21 MICHAEL ROBERTSON 20 SOUTH ORANGE 26:00 21:21
5. 0:24:24 JACK LIVESEY 23 WESTFIELD 24:24

MEN Ages 25 to 29 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:08:29 DANIEL VALLEAU 27 BELLEVILLE 22:39 22:32 23:18 24:24
* 2. 1:09:07 CONNOR WALTERS 25 KENILWORTH 23:51 22:35 22:41 23:55
* 3. 1:20:12 NICHOLAS ALLRED 27 HIGHLAND PARK 26:40 26:01 27:31 29:03

4. 0:20:13 MARK PARISEN 28 SAYREVILLE 20:13
5. 0:23:03 JASON LEVY 27 HIGHLAND PARK 23:03
6. 0:26:21 CESAR RAINHO 27 CRANFORD 26:21
7. 0:27:48 CORTEZ COYOCK 27 27:48

MEN Ages 30 to 34 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:55:45 DAVID ALLARA 32 HIGHLAND PARK 18:56 18:46 18:40 18:19
* 2. 0:59:59 ALEX CLARK 30 SOMERSET 19:48 20:08 20:05 20:06
* 3. 1:06:10 LECH BUGA 34 HILLSBOROUGH 21:50 21:30 23:12 22:50
* 4. 1:06:25 JEREMY URBACH 34 HIGHLAND PARK 22:37 21:37 22:11
* 5. 1:08:17 ALEXANDER CIVIL 34 SOMERSET 22:41 22:36 24:09 23:00
* 6. 1:10:38 NICHOLAS PIERETH 30 MILLTOWN 25:26 23:58 23:18 23:22

7. 0:38:14 ZACHARY SUBAR 32 HIGHLAND PARK 19:23 18:51
8. 0:39:54 JEFF RUGGINI 31 20:05 19:49
9. 0:57:02 KEVIN NEDZA 31 PORT READING 27:21 29:41

10. 0:19:48 STEVEN PHILLIPS 33 PISCATAWAY 19:48
11. 0:20:21 DREW PENNYFEATHER 32 FLEMINGTON 20:21
12. 0:23:05 RICHARD FREEMAN 33 SUNNYSIDE 23:05
13. 0:43:34 YOSEF GOLUBCHIK 33 HIGHLAND PARK 43:34

MEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 0:59:52 ADAM RUDOLPH 35 TOTOWA 20:08 19:59 19:45
* 2. 1:02:31 JOSEPH MARTELLI 37 PISCATAWAY 20:24 21:02 21:05
* 3. 1:11:25 BRENDAN MAHER 39 PISCATAWAY 23:38 23:26 24:39 24:21
* 4. 1:12:48 JP VALDERRAMA 35 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 24:42 23:57 24:09 25:32
* 5. 1:20:34 ROBERT HOPKINS 39 26:30 26:35 27:36 27:29

6. 0:50:04 JASON DUNN 36 HIGHLAND PARK 25:34 24:30
7. 0:51:32 OTONIEL LOPEZ 38 EDISON 26:08 25:24
8. 0:17:12 MICHAEL DIXON 35 HIGHLAND PARK 17:12
9. 0:22:33 CHRISTOPHE BUJA 38 MIDDLESEX 22:33

10. 0:23:35 VO MINH-TRI 35 PISCATAWAY 23:35
11. 0:27:49 MICHAEL DILLON 36 SOMERSET 27:49
12. 0:28:21 VASCO LEONG 35 NORTH BRUNSWICK 28:21
13. 0:34:33 OLULUAYEMI KEHINDE 38 BRONX 34:33
14. 0:43:34 DANI SABO 38 EDISON 43:34

MEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:03:11 WILLIAM KARAKOWSKI 40 EDISON 20:52 21:03 21:16 21:41
* 2. 1:05:20 MATT IVAN 40 CALIFON 21:15 21:51 22:29 22:14
* 3. 1:08:20 STEPHEN RITTER 44 ALLENDALE 23:07 22:20 23:10 22:53
* 4. 1:09:24 THOMAS DUFFY 44 CROSSWICKS 22:49 23:30 23:05
* 5. 1:11:42 KEITH DAVIS 40 SOUTH PLAINFIELD 24:10 23:45 24:04 23:53
* 6. 1:12:34 BENJAMIN LEBOWITZ 42 EAST BRUNSWICK 25:00 23:39 24:29 24:26
* 7. 1:14:00 DANIEL ROLLINO 42 SOMERSET 25:25 24:10 25:09 24:41
* 8. 1:16:19 CHARLES WELLMAN 40 EDISON 25:32 24:43 26:04 26:13
* 9. 1:17:00 PAUL LEVINE 41 EAST BRUNSWICK 25:20 25:19 26:21 26:44
*10. 1:21:38 NIRAV SHAH 41 CARTERET 28:01 26:35 27:08 27:55
*11. 1:22:30 GLENN BRINKS 42 EDISON 26:23 26:49 29:18 31:58

12. 0:47:17 NEIL HUME 44 HIGHLAND PARK 22:40 24:37
13. 0:18:27 DOMINIC GRILLO 43 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 18:27
14. 0:32:19 EVAN KOBLENTZ 43 SOMERSET 32:19

MEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:10:10 DAVID JASKO 45 MONROE TOWNSHIP 23:38 23:24 23:48 23:08
* 2. 1:11:38 PAUL WITWICK 49 BRANCHBURG 24:03 24:19 23:16



* 3. 1:12:48 PETER PRIOLO 48 STATEN ISLAND 23:54 24:28 24:26 24:35
* 4. 1:27:34 PONCIANO MASIGLA 49 MONROE TOWNSHIP 31:11 28:51 29:34 29:09

5. 0:39:30 ROLAND POTT 45 TRENTON 19:48 19:42
6. 1:07:47 JAWAD KIRMANI 46 HOLMDEL 35:04 32:43
7. 0:23:10 MARK HINKELDEY 45 COLONIA 23:10

MEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:01:57 ERIC DAVIS 50 HIGHLAND PARK 20:41 20:34 20:42
* 2. 1:09:36 ROBERT PALLADINO 50 EDISON 23:23 23:02 23:29 23:11
* 3. 1:13:24 GAVIN SLOANE 51 TEANECK 24:22 24:32 24:30
* 4. 1:18:50 BRIAN BORDEN 54 NEPTUNE 26:54 25:06 26:50
* 5. 1:41:26 STEVEN SOLOMON 54 FREEHOLD 34:47 33:09 33:30
* 6. 1:47:55 JOE URBANIK 51 SOUTH RIVER 35:15 36:04 36:36 36:47

7. 0:49:31 DAVID SCHATZ 52 SPOTSWOOD 23:59 25:32
8. 0:32:43 MICHAEL MEINER 51 HIGHLAND PARK 32:43

MEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:06:14 GENE GUGLIOTTA 58 NORTH PLAINFIELD 22:08 21:55 22:11 29:59
* 2. 1:09:17 ROBERT TONA 59 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 23:45 23:09 22:59 23:09
* 3. 1:12:59 JAMES SELLAR 58 HILLSBOROUGH 24:51 24:19 23:49
* 4. 1:15:22 GORDON RUITERMAN 59 BRIDGEWATER 25:56 25:08 25:18 24:56
* 5. 1:44:29 RICHARD LAGG 58 HIGHLAND PARK 33:30 33:10 37:49
* 6. 2:19:25 ROBERT MCGILL 58 BUDD LAKE 42:24 52:49 44:12

7. 0:22:30 JOHN KANE 59 MONTCLAIR 22:30
8. 0:23:32 JOSEPH MAHONEY 56 OLD BRIDGE 23:32
9. 0:25:35 FRANK SCARAFILE 59 UNION CITY 25:35

10. 0:26:38 MITCHELL MOND 57 EAST BRUNSWICK 26:38
11. 0:29:49 MARK PRESTON 55 MONTCLAIR 29:49
12. 0:35:26 MICHAEL MOSCHITTA 56 BRIDGEWATER 35:26

MEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:13:44 MARC ALTERMAN 60 NORTH BRUNSWICK 24:49 24:09 24:46 36:14
* 2. 1:13:55 MIKE WALTERS 60 WESTFIELD 24:55 24:21 24:39
* 3. 1:14:13 CHUCK ORELLA 61 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 24:37 24:43 24:53
* 4. 1:24:33 JOHN FRENTZ 62 MIDDLESEX 30:13 26:46 29:27 28:20
* 5. 1:27:49 JULIAN ZAMMIT 64 EDISON 30:24 28:25 29:00 30:35
* 6. 1:38:49 PATRICK KELLY 60 NESHANIC STATION 33:41 33:11 32:39 32:59
* 7. 1:40:45 JAMES NICHOLS 62 HIGHLAND PARK 33:30 33:17 33:58 35:01

8. 0:35:28 DEREK SAMAROO 61 EDISON 35:28

MEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:29:18 CHRIS LEHMAN 68 29:51 34:58 31:21 28:06
* 2. 1:32:00 RAY PETIT 65 EAST BRUNSWICK 31:18 31:41 29:01
* 3. 1:35:00 LEIGH WALKER 66 PISCATAWAY 31:39 31:33 31:48 33:11
* 4. 2:00:27 MATTHEW RUTKOWSKI 68 SOUTH RIVER 39:01 40:31 40:55

5. 0:27:03 MIKE WASHAKOWSKI 66 MONMOUTH BEACH 27:03
6. 0:38:30 GREGORY PUCHALSKI 66 METUCHEN 38:30

MEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

MEN Ages 75 to 79 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 1:30:02 AL SWAN 77 CLIFTON 43:21 46:41
2. 0:38:31 GEORGE KOCHMAN 77 TINTON FALLS 38:31

MEN Ages 80 to 84 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

MEN Ages 85 to 98 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

WOMEN Ages 1 to 12 *=Minimum 3 races Run



Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:09:57 AUTUMN RITTER 12 ALLENDALE 22:52 23:19 23:46 24:12

2. 0:29:44 MILA HUANG 10 MONTCLAIR 29:44
3. 0:34:22 IZZY SAN MIGUEL-LEGROU 10 34:22
4. 0:34:23 MOLLY LEBOWITZ 11 EAST BRUNSWICK 34:23

WOMEN Ages 13 to 17 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

WOMEN Ages 18 to 24 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:00:57 KIRA RAGAZZO 24 HIGHLAND PARK 20:28 19:59 20:31 20:30
* 2. 1:11:00 TAYLOR REHE 23 SOMERVILLE 23:22 23:35 24:03

3. 0:20:27 SHELBY PICCINIC 18 COLONIA 20:27
4. 0:22:31 ISABELLA MAITA 22 FAIR HAVEN 22:31
5. 0:24:16 SIERRA SWORDS 24 HIGHLAND PARK 24:16
6. 0:31:06 JOANY XUE 19 FORDS 31:06

WOMEN Ages 25 to 29 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:10:04 MELANIE FENTON 26 HIGHLAND PARK 23:39 23:04 23:57 23:21
* 2. 1:10:23 BRIDGET HUDRICK 26 RARITAN 24:37 23:15 22:31 25:42

3. 0:20:51 ROBYN EVANGELIST 29 EGG HARBOR TOWNSH 20:51
4. 0:31:17 DANIELLE ANDERSON 27 PISCATAWAY 31:17
5. 0:35:04 TATIANA SOKOLOVA 27 MATAWAN 35:04

WOMEN Ages 30 to 34 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:16:38 STEPHANIE SHINMACHI 33 MATAWAN 25:35 25:20 26:25 25:43
* 2. 1:19:38 VALENTINA DAL POZZO 33 HIGHLAND PARK 26:14 26:36 26:48
* 3. 1:23:22 MARIA SOKOLOVA 33 MATAWAN 28:13 27:55 28:48 27:14

4. 1:00:37 CHRISTINA WRIGHT 31 31:13 29:24
5. 0:21:34 STEPHANIE ZOTTOLI 33 SOMERSET 21:34
6. 0:26:25 CHELSEA STACHARG 30 LONG BRANCH 26:25

WOMEN Ages 35 to 39 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:13:48 JUDY RITTER 37 ALLENDALE 24:37 24:31 25:24 24:40

2. 0:52:03 AYSHA MIRZA 37 SEWAREN 25:58 26:05
3. 0:58:16 KATHERINE SUTTON 35 GREEN BROOK 28:35 29:41
4. 1:08:14 ALYSON BAZELEY 35 HIGHLAND PARK 38:17 29:57
5. 0:33:20 EMILY SZABUNIA 38 NORTH BRUNSWICK 33:20

WOMEN Ages 40 to 44 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:23:25 MELANIE MERLA 42 MONMOUTH JUNCTION 28:17 27:21 27:56 28:08

2. 0:57:08 MARIE MEZABER 40 BEDMINSTER 28:30 28:38
3. 0:28:49 AMIE GRILLO 44 WHITEHOUSE STATIO 28:49
4. 0:36:05 KAREN SCHINDLER 40 PISCATAWAY 36:05

WOMEN Ages 45 to 49 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:18:31 JILL POLILLI 47 PISCATAWAY 25:51 26:04 26:36 26:56

2. 0:58:27 GRESY JOHNSON 49 SOMERSET 28:21 30:06
3. 0:26:52 JENNIFER KRUMINS 48 METUCHEN 26:52
4. 0:27:14 WENDY REED 48 EAST BRUNSWICK 27:14
5. 0:34:51 KERRY NOTO 45 PARLIN 34:51

WOMEN Ages 50 to 54 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:19:51 CHRISTINE PROROCK-ROGERS 53 SOMERVILLE 26:35 26:43 27:41 26:33
* 2. 1:21:35 LETITIA SAYLOR 51 BRANCHBURG 26:42 27:34 27:19
* 3. 1:34:32 LISA BERNKNOPF 51 CRANFORD 32:08 32:27 29:57
* 4. 1:49:41 LEAH REDONA 53 EAST BRUNSWICK 36:12 36:38 36:51

5. 0:37:44 ALLISON TROVATO 53 SOMERSET 37:44
6. 0:42:30 NELIDA VALENTIN 54 TRENTON 42:30



WOMEN Ages 55 to 59 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

WOMEN Ages 60 to 64 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:18:15 MARCIA HODULIK 61 SOUTH AMBOY 25:33 26:37 26:05
* 2. 1:30:22 NANCY CASPER 62 BOUND BROOK 30:42 29:30 30:43 30:10

3. 0:27:55 CATHY MAHONEY 60 OLD BRIDGE 27:55

WOMEN Ages 65 to 69 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race
* 1. 1:23:47 JO ANN COFFEE 69 SOMERSET 28:00 27:43 28:04 28:12
* 2. 1:28:44 BONNIE BRUNISH 68 PISCATAWAY 30:01 28:41 30:02 30:08

3. 0:31:14 CANDACE WOLKOVITZ 67 HOLMDEL 31:14

WOMEN Ages 70 to 74 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

WOMEN Ages 75 to 79 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

WOMEN Ages 80 to 84 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race

1. 1:19:00 IMME DYSON 81 PRINCETON 38:50 40:10

WOMEN Ages 85 to 98 *=Minimum 3 races Run
Place Total Runner Age Town Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race


